In full consideration for the performance of the Services hereunder, and for any rights granted or 
relinquished by the Independent Contractor under this Agreement, the Individual shall pay the 
Independent Contractor a fixed fee (the "Fee") in the amount of Fifty-Five Thousand 00/100--Dollars 
($55,000.00) to be paid as follows: 

Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars 00/1000 ($35,000.00) to be paid upon execution of contract with the remaining 
Twenty-Thousand Dollars to be paid as follows: 

a) Five Thousand 00/100 Dollars ($5,000.00) due and payable within 10 days after acceptance of a sales 
price by the Department of Property and Procurement